New legal group structure

28

Darkpaw Games

Dimensional Ink
Standing Stone

Games LLC

Rogue Planet
Games

Petrol Advertising
Inc.

Sold Out Sales &
Marketing Ltd.

Toadman
Interactive GMBH

Artplant A/S
Antimatter Games

Ltd.

Artplant LLC

Toadman
Interactive Sweden

Enad Global 7 AB (Publ)

Piranha Games

Inc.

Big Blue Bubble
Inc.

Note: Piranha Games Inc. and Big Blue Bubble Inc. were acquired through the Canadian entity 718511 N.B. LTD.

Daybreak Game
Company LLC

Pro forma income statement

29
Note: Illustrative proforma analysis as if Big Blue Bubble, Daybreak and Piranha Games were acquired on 1 January 2020. Big Blue Bubble, Daybreak and Piranha Games financials illustratively converted to EG7’s accounting
standards for the combined entity. Adjustments of: 1) Leases. 2) Capitalized development cost. 3) Acquisition related items. 4) Minimum guarantee contract. 5) Loan and service agreement. 6) Paycheck protection program.
7) Deferred rent. 8) Carve-out. 9) Share-based payments. 10) Settlement of external debt. 11) Margin calculated as a percentage of Net revenue.

Pro forma incomestatement

Jan-Sep 2020
Unaudited (SEKm) Swedish GAAP Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Pro forma
Revenues
Net revenue 374 71 114 589 1,149
Own work capitalized 28 8 16 21 73
Other revenue 45 1 0 55 101
Total revenue 447 80 130 666 1,322

Operating expenses
Cost of goods sols -244 -15 -10 -79 -348
Other external expenses -40 -19 -14 -84 -156
Personnel expenses -109 -21 -28 -229 -388
Other expenses 0 0 0 -18 -18
EBITDA 53 24 78 255 411

Depreciation and amortization -68 -35 -79 -436 -617
EBIT -14 -10 -1 -181 -206

Financial net -20 -2 -22 3 -41
Profit before tax -34 -12 -23 -178 -247

Taxes -16 2 -28 46 5
Net profit -50 -11 -50 -132 -242

EBITDA margin11) 14% 34% 68% 43% 36%
EBIT margin11) -4% -15% 0% -31% -18%

▪ On a pro forma basis, Big Blue Bubble, Piranha
Games and Daybreak add SEK 80m, SEK 130m and
SEK 666m of total revenue, respectively

▪ Big Blue Bubble, Piranha and Daybreak add SEK
24m, SEK 78m and SEK 255m of EBITDA,
respectively, resulting in higher EBITDA margin for
the combined group

▪ In total, the combined group, on a pro forma basis,
has total revenue and EBITDA of SEK 1,322m and
SEK 411m, respectively

▪ C. SEK 475m of total D&A attributable to
amortization of goodwill. Goodwill is amortized
over 5 years

1)

2)

1,3)

1,3)

4)

5)

2,5)
2)

3)

3,5)

6)

7,8)

8,9)

3)

10)

Commentary

Pro forma balance sheet

30
Note: Illustrative proforma analysis as if Big Blue Bubble, Daybreak and Piranha Games were acquired on 30 September 2020. Adjustments for: 1) Acquisition related items. 2) Leases. 3) Capitalized development costs.
4) Minimum guarantee contract. 5) Reclassification of software. 6) Settlement of external debt. 7) Loan to shareholders. 8) Issuing of new share, assumes SEK 1.5bn equity raise. 9) Carve-out. 10) Paycheck protection
program. 11) Deferred rent. 12) Tax.

Pro forma balancesheet

Jan-Sep 2020
Unaudited (SEKm) Swedish GAAP Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Pro forma
ASSETS
Non-current assets

Intangible non-current assets 456 213 525 2,737 3,930

Tangible non-current assets 8 6 3 23 40

Financial non-current assets 2 0 0 30 32
Total non-current assets 466 219 527 2,790 4,003

Current assets

Inventory 23 0 0 0 23

Current receivables 74 37 1 85 196

Cash and cash equivalents 541 -53 -104 96 479

Total current assets 638 -17 -103 180 699

TOTAL ASSETS 1,104 203 424 2,970 4,701

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity 706 50 54 2,369 3,179

Provisions 80 119 348 403 951

Non-current liabilities 221 4 3 25 252

Current liabilities 98 30 20 173 320

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1,104 203 424 2,970 4,701

▪ C. SEK 150m, SEK 350m and SEK 2bn of the PPA is
allocated to goodwill for Big Blue Bubble, Piranha
Games and Daybreak, respectively

Commentary

1)

2)

1)

1,2)

1)

2)

1,2)

1,3)

3)

4)

1)

1,4)

1)

4)

1,5)

5)

1,6,7)

8)

1,6,8,9)

1,6,7,8,9,10,11)

1,10,1112

6)

1,6,9,10,11)

EG7’s ownership per 31 October 2020

31
Source: Holdings.

Ownership per 31 October 2020

Shareholders Type of Investor Number of Shares Ownership (%)

Robin Flodin Co-founder 3,817,713 8.60%

Dan Sten Olsson with family and trust Investor, represented on board level 3,625,000 8.16%

Rasmus Davidsson Co-founder 2,872,743 6.47%